FORM PTO-1619A U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office 07-11-2001 OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** 101773547 REC ≟ET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) **Submission Type** Conveyance Type √ New **Assignment Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name **Document ID#** Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # **Departmental File** Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Conveying Party(ies) Ye<u>ar</u> Month Day Name (line 1) Pratt, Gordon 06142001 Name (line 2) Execution Date h Day Year Second Party Month Name (line 1) Calvin, Nate 06142001 Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Chelton AF Acquisition Inc. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment Name (line 2) a Delaware corporation of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a Address (line 1) 6400 Wilkinson Drive separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) 86301 Arizona Address (line 3) | Prescott Zip Code State/Country City **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 00000067 09540256 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 07/10/2001 DBYRNE 120.00 DP 01 FC:581 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet.
Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C., 20231

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMP 0651	0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Name A. Nicholas Falkides  Address (line 1) Jacckle Fleischmaun & Mugel, LLP  Address (line 2) Fleet Bank Bidg.  Address (line 4) Buffato, NY 14202  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)  109/540,256  109/540	Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	716.856.0600
Address (line 2) Fleet Bank Bidg.  Address (line 4) Twelve Fountain Plaza  Address (line 3) Twelve Fountain Plaza  Address (line 4) Buffala, NY 14202  Pages	Name A. Nicholas Falkides		
Address (line 3) Twelve Fountain Plaza  Address (line 4) Buffalo, NY 14202  Pages	Address (line 1) Jaeckle Fleischmann & Mugel, LL	P	
Address (line 4) Buffale, NY 14202  Pages	Address (line 2) Fleet Bank Bldg.		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Address (line 3) Twelve Fountain Plaza		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number(s)  09/540,256  09/524,181  4/US00/08766  If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT has not been assigned.  Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved.  # 3  Wethod of Payment: Enclosed V Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes V No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  A. Nicholas Falkides	Address (line 4) Buffalo, NY 14202		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number(s)  09/540,256  4/US00/08766  1 this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application  Womth Day Year  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT has not been assigned.  Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 120.00  Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  A. Nicholas Falkides	•	_	nt #2
Patent Application Number(s)  09/824.181  4/US00/08766  4/US00/08766  4/US00/08766  Briter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT	Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	ımber(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
09/824,181  4/US00/08766  If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT			
A/US00/08766		Patent	Number(s)
4/US00/08766  If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT has not been assigned.  Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 120.00  Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # 10-0223  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  A. Nicholas Falkides	09/540,256		
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application    Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	09/824,181		
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Nas not been assigned.  Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 120.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # 10-0223  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  A. Nicholas Falkides	4/US00/08766		
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT		atent Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on Month Day Year
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT	Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved.  Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 120.00  Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  A. Nicholas Falkides  Date	only if a U.S. Application Number		
Method of Payment: Enclosed  Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # 10-0223  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes  No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  A. Nicholas Falkides	N bay of Dyopoution	al number of properties involved.	3
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  A. Nicholas Falkides	Fee Amount Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	120.00
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # 10-0223  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  A. Nicholas Falkides  Date	Danasit Account		
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  A. Nicholas Falkides  Date	(Enter for payment by deposit account or if	additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: #	10-0223
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  A. Nicholas Falkides  Date		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes V No
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to depend a true copy of the original document. Charges to depend a true copy of the original document. Charges to depend a true copy of the original document. Charges to depend a true copy of the original document. Charges to depend a true copy of the original document. Charges to depend a true copy of the original document. Charges to depend a true copy of the original document. Charges to depend a true copy of the original document. Charges to depend a true copy of the original document. Charges to depend a true copy of the original document. Charges to depend a true copy of the original document.			
indicated herein.  A. Nicholas Falkides  A. Nicholas Falkides  A. Nicholas Falkides	To the best of my knowledge and attached copy is a true copy of th	belief, the foregoing information is true a e original document. Charges to deposit	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
Date	indicated herein.	A 11 albertather	6/29/01
		Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying P	arty(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties atta  Conveying Parties	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	rice, Ricardo	Month Day Year 06142001
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
<u> </u>		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		July 100
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	Mark if additional names of receiving	ng parties attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 1) L		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		7
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	_
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional number	
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	property). :\
Pa	ent Application Number(s)	s) 
		] [

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Gordon Pratt, Nate Calvin and Ricardo Price (collectively "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents and/or Patent Applications (as set forth below), any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon, and any extensions and applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, divisions, renewals or reissues of said Assigned Patents to Chelton AF Acquisition Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") and its successors and assigns.

## Assigned Patent Applications:

1. 2.	Electronic Flight Instrument Displays Glide Range Depiction for Electronic	No. 09/540,256
	Flight Instrumentation Displays	No. 09/824,181
3.	Electronic Flight Instruments Displays	No. 4/US00/08766

Assignor hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions in the United States and each and every country foreign to the United States; and Assignor further conveys to Assignee all priority rights resulting from the Assigned Patents, and all causes of action for infringement arising prior to and after the date of this Assignment.

At any time and from time to time after the date hereof, at Assignee's request and without further consideration, Assignor promptly shall execute and deliver, and shall cause its affiliates and employees to execute and deliver, such instruments of sale, transfer, conveyance, assignment and confirmation, and take such other action, as Assignee may reasonably request to more effectively transfer, convey and assign to Assignee, and to confirm Assignee's title to, all of the Assigned Patents.

(Signature page follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the day and year first written above.

Gordon Pratt

Ricardo Price

CHELTON AF ACQUISITION INC.

By: Name: Charles P. Stuff

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Dated effective as of: June 141

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN before me this

1472 day of June, 2001.

Residing at

My Commission Expires

**RECORDED: 06/29/2001**